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FEE STRUCTURE & PAYMENT SCHEDULE
BTech
Instalments Admission Fees Caution Deposit Annual Fees Tuition Fees Total
July 2023 18,000 10,000 58,000 86,000
January 2024 15,000 58,000 73,000

July 2024 15,000 58,000 73,000

January 2025 58,000 58,000
July 2025 15,000 58,000 73,000
January 2026 58,000 58,000
July 2026 15,000 58,000 73,000
January 2027 58,000 58,000

Apart from the above schedule, the fees may also be paid in one or two installments to avail of discounts:
a)	 One-time payment of Rs. 4,88,000.00 at the time of admission.
b)	 Two installments of Rs. 2,48,500.00 each,  one at the time of admission and the other in July 2024 

Please note that these installments do not cover admission fees and caution deposit.

BTech Lateral Entry
Instalments Admission Fees Caution Deposit Annual Fees Tuition Fees Total
July 2022 18,000 10,000 58,000 86,000
January 2023 15,000 58,000 73,000

July 2023 15,000 58,000 73,000

January 2024 58,000 58,000
July 2024 15,000 58,000 73,000
January 2025 58,000 58,000

BCA, BCom, BA Honours (English, Economics, Education,Psychology, Philosophy, Public Administra-
tion, Mass Communication)
Instalments Admission Fees Caution Deposit Annual Fees Tuition Fees Total
July 2023 18,000 10,000 26,000 54,000
January 2024 15,000 26,000 41,000
July 2024 15,000 26,000 41,000

January 2025 26,000 26,000
July 2025 15,000 26,000 41,000
January 2026 26,000 26,000
July 2026 15,000 26,000 41,000
January 2027 26,000 26,000

BBA & BSc Hospitality and Hotel Administration
Instalments Admission Fees Caution Deposit Annual Fees Tuition Fees Total
July 2023 18,000 10,000 35,000 63,000
January 2024 15,000 35,000 50,000
July 2024 15,000 35,000 50,000

January 2025 35,000 35,000
July 2025 15,000 35,000 50,000
January 2026 35,000 35,000
July 2026 15,000 35,000 50,000
January 2027 35,000 35,000
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BSc Honours (Botany, Chemistry, Physics, Mathematics, Zoology)
Instalments Admission Fees Caution Deposit Annual Fees Tuition Fees Total
July 2023 18,000 10,000 29,000 57,000
January 2024 15,000 29,000 44,000
July 2024 15,000 29,000 44,000

January 2025 29,000 29,000
July 2025 15,000 29,000 44,000
January 2026 29,000 29,000
July 2026 15,000 29,000 44,000
January 2027 29,000 29,000

B.Pharm
Instalments Admission Fees Caution Deposit Annual Fees Tuition Fees Total
July 2023 18,000 10,000 60,000 88,000
January 2024 20,000 60,000 80,000

July 2024 20,000 60,000 80,000

January 2025 60,000 60,000
July 2025 20,000 60,000 80,000
January 2026 60,000 60,000
July 2026 20,000 60,000 80,000
January 2027 60,000 60,000

B.Pharm (Lateral Entry)
Instalments Admission Fees Caution Deposit Annual Fees Tuition Fees Total
July 2023 18,000 10,000 60,000 88,000
January 2024 20,000 60,000 80,000

July 2024 20,000 60,000 80,000

January 2025 60,000 60,000
July 2025 20,000 60,000 80,000
January 2026 60,000 60,000

D.Pharm
Instalments Admission Fees Caution Deposit Annual Fees Tuition Fees Total
July 2023 18,000 10,000 50,000 78,000
January 2024 20,000 50,000 70,000
July 2024 20,000 50,000 70,000

January 2025 50,000 50,000

MTech
Instalments Admission Fees Caution Deposit Annual Fees Tuition Fees Total
July 2023 18,000 10,000 34,000 62,000
January 2024 20,000 34,000 54,000
July 2024 20,000 34,000 54,000

January 2025 34,000 34,000
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MSc (Biotechnology, Biochemistry, Microbiology, Physics)
Instalments Admission Fees Caution Deposit Annual Fees Tuition Fees Total
July 2023 18,000 10,000 34,000 62,000
January 2024 20,000 34,000 54,000
July 2024 20,000 34,000 54,000

January 2025 34,000 34,000

MSc (Botany, Chemistry, Zoology)
Instalments Admission Fees Caution Deposit Annual Fees Tuition Fees Total
July 2023 18,000 10,000 34,000 62,000
January 2024 20,000 34,000 54,000
July 2024 20,000 34,000 54,000

January 2025 34,000 34,000

MA (Mass Communication)
Instalments Admission Fees Caution Deposit Annual Fees Tuition Fees Total
July 2023 18,000 10,000 34,000 62,000
January 2024 20,000 34,000 54,000
July 2024 20,000 34,000 54,000

January 2025 34,000 34,000

Notes: 

1.	 Other than the fees stated above, expenses incurred on Internship, Rural Practicum, Study Tour, Research Project, Field-
work, and Block Placement are to be borne by the students

2.	 Students who graduated from any Don Bosco School are offered admission fee discount of Rs 5000/-. The discounted 
amount of Rs 5000/- will be refunded at the end of the first semester of their graduation.

3.	 The admission fee of Rs. 18,000 will be refunded to Don Bosco University students who are joining Master Degree pro-
grammes in Assam Don Bosco University.

MCom, MSW, MSc (Mathematics, Psychology), MA (English, Education, Economics, 
Public Administration)
Instalments Admission Fees Caution Deposit Annual Fees Tuition Fees Total
July 2023 18,000 10,000 28,000 56,000
January 2024 15,000 28,000 43,000
July 2024 15,000 28,000 43,000

January 2025 28,000 28,000

MCA 
Instalments Admission Fees Caution Deposit Annual Fees Tuition Fees Total
July 2023 18,000 10,000 29,000 57,000
January 2024 15,000 29,000 44,000
July 2024 15,000 29,000 44,000

January 2025 29,000 29,000



60adbu|prospectus 2023 |page

Programme Fee Type Neighbouring* & East 
Asian Countries Other Asian/African Countries Other Countries

USD USD USD

All Programmes Admission Fee 340 380 490

All Programmes Caution Deposit 240 290 390

BTech
Annual Fee 190 200 210

Tuition Fee 730 750 810

BBA & BSc Hospitality and 
Hotel Administration

Annual Fee 190 200 210

Tuition Fee 440 460 490
BCA/BCom, BA Honours 
(English, Education, Economics, 
Psychology, Mass Com, Pub 
Adm)

Annual Fee 190 200 210

Tuition Fee 330 340 370

MTech, MSc (Physics, 
Biotechnology, Biochemistry, 
Microbiology) MA Mass Com

Annual Fee 250 260 280

Tuition Fee 430 440 480

MCom, MSW, MSc (Psychology, 
Maths)MA (Economics, 
Education, English, Pub Adm)

Annual Fee 250 260 280

Tuition Fee 430 440 480

BSc Honours (Botany, 
Chemistry, Physics, Maths, 
Zoology)

Annual Fee 190 200 210

Tuition Fee 350 370 390

MSc (Botany,Zoology, 
Chemistry)

Annual Fee 250 260 280

Tuition Fee 430 440 480

MCA
Annual Fee 190 200 210

Tuition Fee 370 380 410

B.Pharm
Annual Fee 250 260 280

Tuition Fee 750 780 840

D.Pharm
Annual Fee 250 260 280

Tuition Fee 630 650 700

Fee Structure for International Students

Fee Type Students from 
India

SAARC Other Asian/
African Countries

Other Countries

Admission Fee INR 18,000 USD 400 USD 450 USD 550
Caution Deposit INR 10,000 USD 250 USD 300 USD 350
Semester Fee
Humanities
Science and Technology

INR 50,000
INR 60,000

USD 1000
USD 1150

USD 1200
USD 1350

USD 1400
USD 1600

Registration Fee INR 1000 USD 75 USD 100 USD 150
Thesis Examination Fee as notified by the University - payable at the time of submission of thesis

Doctoral Programmes

*Afghanistan, Bangladesh, Bhutan, China, Myanmar, Nepal, Pakistan, Sri Lanka, Maldives, Thailand, Laos & Vietnam
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Notes 
•	 University Registration Fees and Examination Fees are payable as prescribed from time to time. 
•	 Convocation Fee is a one time payment at the time of graduation.
•	 The Caution Deposit is refundable only while leaving the University on completion of the course, after adjustment of dues, if any.

Refund of Fees
•	 If a candidate applies for withdrawal and refund of fees before the commencement of classes, all fees paid except the Admission Fee shall 

be refunded after a deduction of Rs. 1000.00 towards administrative expenses. Applications for refund of fees shall not be entertained after 
the commencement of classes. 

•	 If a candidate who has been given provisional admission is unable to fulfill the eligibility criteria by 31 October of the year of admission, all 
fees paid except the Admission Fee shall be refunded after a pro-rata deduction of Tuition Fees and Annual Fees.

Bank Loans
The University makes all efforts to facilitate bank loans for candidates desiring to avail of this facility. (For further details log on to: 
http://www.ugc.ac.in/page/Educational-Loan.aspx)

Hostel Fees and Payment Schedule (Azara Campus*)
Month & Year Admission Fees Caution Deposit Food & Accomodation Total

July 2023 1000 5000 33,000 39,000

December 2023 33,000 33,000

Hostel Fees and Payment Schedule (Tapesia Campus*)
Month & Year Admission Fees Caution Deposit Accomodation (only) Total

July 2023 1000 5000 14,000 20,000

December 2023 14,000 14,000

*Note:
•	 Reservation of Hostel seat can be done only after a payment of the first semester fee.
•	 The hostel fees for the Azara Campus are inclusive of room charges and food at the Campus Canteen located near the hostels. 
•	 The hostel fees for the Tapesia Campus include only the room charges. A Food Court, strategically placed at the centre of the residential 

area, and Bosco Café close to the academic block serve meals and snacks. Students can avail of economically priced meals.
•	 Hostel registration is done each semester, however, admission fee is charged only once. For details of Hostel rules and regulations, con-

sult Hostel Brochure.
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